
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:607
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
RECRUITMENT OF URDU TEACHERS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that more than 15000 Muslim students in the capital are being forced to study Sanskrit as there is no recruitment of Urdu teachers;

(b) if so, whether according to Department of Education, majority of the schools do not have Urdu teachers thereby violating Delhi School Education Act, 1973 and other Constitutional Laws which grant option to opting of one`s mother tongue as third language from class VI to class X;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the total Urdu teacher vacancies in Delhi Government schools and number out of them in position and steps taken or being taken by Government to fill up Urdu teachers vacancies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) to (b): No, Madam

(c): Not applicable

(d): The details of PGT and TGT (Urdu teachers) in NCT of Delhi Govt. is under :-

S.No. Post Sanctioned    Filled by   Vacant

    Regular Guest Academic SSA
    Teachers   Teachers Teachers Teachers

1 PGT    29    19  07        03
2 TGT   262    88  92 53    23    06
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